
To, 

The officer, 

Karanataka State Pollution Control Board, 
Plot No. 4, Lakamanahalli Industrial Area, Dharwad, 
Hubli, Karnataka - 580020 

Respected Sir/Madam, 

Subject:- Submission of Annual Biomedical waste report for the year 2024. 

1. Form- IV 

2. Annual Biomedical waste dispatch record. 

We INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED located at SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI, KARNATAKA � 580020 registered under Bio-Medical Waste (Management & Handling) Rules 2016 bearing authorization number 46/818 and valid up to Life time, have submitted the Bio-Medical Wastage Annual report for the period from January 2024 TO December 2024. 

Following documents are also submitting with this application; 

Thanking you 
For INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED. 

Authorized Signatory 
DR. PRATIBHA.V. PAWAR 

Centre Seal 

SAVE GIRL CHILD 

INDIRA VF 

Indira IVF Hospital Limited 
Registered Offlice: 

FERTILTY & IVF CENTRE 

1DIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED 

Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, Neaaeaeste amma Circle, Lamington Road, HUBAL-580 020. (Karnataka). 

Date: 20.02.2025 

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kuria Hoad, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai- 400059, (Mah.), India 

Doctor Seal 

Website: www.indiraivf.com 
Emall : info@indiraivf. in 

CIN: U8511OMH2015PLC406059 



SI.No Particulars 

2. 

1. 

[To be submitted to the prescribed authority on or before 30 June every year for the period 
from January to December of the preceding year, by the Occupier of Health Care Facility (HCF) or 
common bio-medical waste treatment facility (CBWTF)) 

Cente Seal 

SAVE GIRL 

Particulars of the Occupier 

Registered Office: 

(() Name of the authorized person 

(occupier or operator of facility) 
(ii) Name of HCF or CBMVWTF 

(iii) Address for Correspondence 

() Address of Facility 

(ii) Tel. No./ Fax. No. 

() E-mail ID 

(Ö) 
(iü) GPS coordinates of HCF of 

CBMWTF 

(iü) 

URL of Website 

Ownership of HCF of CBMWTF 
(iv) Status of Authorization under the 

Bio-Medical Waste (Management 
and Handing) Rules. 

(0) 

(v) Status of Consents under Water 
Act and Air Act. 

Type of Health Care Facility 

Form -V 
(See rule 13) 

Annual Report 

Indira IVF Hospital Limited 

Bedded Hospital 
(i) Non-Bedded Hospital 
(Clinic or Blood Bank or Clinical 
Laboratory or Research Institute or 
Veterinary Hospital or any other) 

License number, andit8, date of 

QAL) 

INDIRA VF 
FERTILITY & IVF CENTRE 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED 

DR. PRATIBHA V PAWAR 
CENTER HEAD 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LTD( HUBLI CENTER) 

SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI 
ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI 
KARNATAKA PIN CODE � 580020 

SHWETA COMPLEX, SIR SIDDAPPA, KAMBLI 
ROAD (LAMINGTON ROAD), HUBLI 

KARNATAKA PIN CODE - 580020 

+91 8762464758 

vishal.kademani@indiraivf.in 

www.indiraivf.com 

HCF 

Latitude 

15.3519° 

Private 

APPROVED 

APPROVED Authorizatio No:-46/818 
Valid up to: Life time 

No. of Beds.- 7 
NIA 

HCF Longitude 

- 46/818 

75.138117° 

Valid up to: Life time 

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai- 400059, (Mah.), India 

Doctor Seal 

Website: www.indiraivt.com 
Email : info@indiraivf. in 

CIN: U85110MH2015PLC406059 



3. 

4 

5 

Centre Seal 

Details if CBMWTF 
() Number healthcare 

cOvered by CBMWTF 
(ü) No. of beds covered by CBMWTF 
(iüi) Installed treatment and disposal 

capacity of CBMWTF 
(iv) Quantity of biomedical waste 

treated or disposal by CBMWTF 
Quantity of waste generated 
disposed in Kg per annum (on 
monthly average basis) 

Details of the Storage, treatment, transportation, 
() Details of the on-site storage 

facility 

(ii) Disposal Facilities 

SAVE GIRL ÇHA) Quantity of recy 

facilities: 

Indira IVF Hospital Limited 
Registered Office: 

Aeeredited-by 

a rana vgio sfryaUabje wastes sold 
rédyclers after 

INDIRA VF 
FERTILHY &VE CENTRE 

Not Known to us 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED 
Not Known to us 

Yellow category: 36.94 kg/Month 
Red Category: 60.44 kg/Month 

White: 6.87 kg/Month 
Blue Category: 25.87 kg/Month 

General Solid waste - 24 kg aprox 
processing and Disposal Facility 
Size 15 Ltrs Dustbins of different colors for 

storage 

Kg per day 

Capacity: 0.3 cu.Meter 

Kglday 

Provision of on-site storage We have 
Biomedical waste store area & BMW Stored in 
color coded closed containers 

Incinerators 

Type of Treatment 

Autoclaves 

Plasma Paralysis 

Microwave 

Hydroclave 

Shredder 

Needle tip cutter od 
destroyer 
|Sharps encapsulation 
or concrete pit 

Deep Burial pits: 

Chemical disinfection: 

|Any other treatment 
lequipment: 

No. of 
Units 

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai- 400059, (Mah.), India 

0 

0 

0 

Quantity 
CapacityTreated 

OR 

Kg/Day Disposed In 
Kg/Annum 

Bector Seal 

CBMWTF does the work of treatment and 
disposal of our bio-medical waste so details of 

Website. www.indiraivf.eem 
Emall : info@indiraivt. in 

CIN: U85110MH2015PLC406059 



8. 

6. 

7 

Certre Seal 

9 

Registered Office: 

(viü) List of member HCF not handed 
over bio-medical waste. 

Do you have bio-medical waste 
management committee? If yes, 
attach minutes of the meetings held 
during the reporting period. 

(iv) No of vehicles used for collection 
and transportation of biomedical 

waste. 
(v) Details of incineration ash and 

ETP sludge generated and 
disposal during the treatment of 
wastes in Kg per annum) 

(vi) Name of the Common Bio 
Medical Waste Treatment 
Facility Operator through which 
wastes are disposed of 

Detail training conducted on BMW 

() 

(ü) 

(i) 

treatment in kg per annum. 

(i) 

(iv) Number of personnel not 
undergone any training so far. 

(ü) 

(v) Whether standard manual for 
training is available ? 

Number of training conducted 
on BMW Management. 

(vi) Any other information) 

Number of personnel trained 

Details of the accident ocCcurred 
during the year 

(ii) 

(iv) 

Number of personnel trained at 
the time of induction 

Indira IVF Hospital Limited 

Number of Accidents occurred 

Number of the persons affected 

Are you meeting the standards of air 
Pollution from the incinerator?. How 
many times in last year cAuld,not met 

SAVE GIR\ CHHe standard_? 

Remedial Action taken (Please 
attach details if any) 
Any Fatality occurred, details. 

Ãi zasEES SPEontnuoés oine ermission 

quantiIYBVE CENTRE 
recycláble wastes sold to authorized recyclers after treatment is not known to us. 

CBMHPFANE SPaRIAtMTED för collection 
and transportation of biomedical waste. 

N/A 

RIO GREEN ENVIRON INDIA ASTS 
126-L,126-P, TARIHAL INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, TARIHAL, HUBLI, Karnataka -
580026 
Not Known to us 

We don't have a bio-medical waste management 
committee. However, our Floor Coordinator is 

giving training to Housekeeping and Clinical 
staffs regarding BMW management and 

handling. Moreover, he also looks after the 
proper storage of BMW in color coded bags and 
its handover to the CBMWTF for its disposal. 

No 

INDIRA VF 

Not any, because at the time of joining we give 
proper training to the staff regarding BMW H&M. 
Yes 

N/A 

Not Any 

NIA 

NIA 

N/A 

Training is conducted on quarterly basis 

NIA 

11 

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Bulding, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbai- 400059, (Mah.), India 

Doctar Seal 

WebsitewwindiraAcOm 

Emal : info@indiraivf. in 
CIN: U85110MH2015PLC406059 



10. 

11. 

12. 

monitoring systems installed 

Centre Seal 

Liquid waste generated and treatment 
methods in place. How many times 
you have not met the standards in a 

year. 
Is the disinfection method 
sterilization meeting the log 
standards? How many times you have 
not met the standards in a year? 

Registered Offlce: 

Any other relevant information 

Date: 20/02/2025 
Place: HUBLI 

SAVE GIRL CHILD 

Indira IVF Hospital Limited 

or 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL PVT. LTD. 
Swetha Complex, Opp: Mini Vidhana Soudha, 
Near Chennamma Circle, Lamington Road, 

HUBBALLI-580 020. (Karnataka). 

Certified that the above report is for the period from January 2024 to December 2024. 

Accredited by 

N/A 

NIA 

NIL 

INDIRA VF 
FERTLY& NE CENTRE 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LIMITED 

Name and Signature of the Head of the Institution 

DR. PRATIBHA PAWAR 
CENTER HEAD 

INDIRA IVF HOSPITAL LTD 

4th Floor, C Tower, Times Square Building, Marol, Gamdevi, Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East, Marol Naka, Mumbaj- 40o059, (Mah.). India 

Doctor Seal 

Website: www.indiraivt.com 
Email : info@indiraivf. in 

CIN: U85110MH2015PLC406059 



Rio Green Environ (india) ASTS. | Ph: +91 9916848693 
www.iogreen.co |riOgreenenviron@gmail.com 

TO, 

126/L. First floor, Tarihal Industrial Area, Tarihal -580026. 

REF: RGE/ANNURPRT/503668 

Indira IVF Hospital Pvt. Ltd, 
HUBLI. 

SLNO 

THE BELOW WASTE IS CALCULATED FOR A BED 
STRENGTH OF: 

NAME 

2 

3 

4 

EMAIL 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

REGARDS, 

12 

MOBILE 

DATE 

WEBSITE 

Jan-24 

Feb-24 
Mar-24 

Apr-24 
May-24 
Jun-24 

Jul-24 

Aug-24 
Sep-24 
Oct-24 

Nov-24 

Dec-24 

DESIGNATION : PROPRIETOR 
:9S168 48693 

TOTAL 

ANNUAL WASTE REPORT 

JAN24-DEC24 

Mr. Anirudh KBengeri 
CEO,BE MTech. 

+919916848693 

48.035 

WASTE GENERATED IN KGS 
RED 

40.01 

50.52 

26.57 

30.40 

68.01 

76.47 
76.62 

70.54 

73.98 

81.28 

RGE Rio Green 

82.87 

EAODH K BENGERI 

:Www.RIOGREEN.CO 

36.195 21.57 

30.92 
34.22 

YELLOW BLUE WHITE 

15.99 

19.15 

60.07 

45.13 

42.83 

36.65 

42.11 

41.54 

725.305443.34 

Environ 

38.535 

ANIRUDH.BENGERI@RIOGREEN.CO 

HIRLY 

18.22 

19.41 
12.4 

29.27 

34.58 

37.04 
29.2 

28.96 

32.69 

11.89 12.56 

35.3 

310.53 

GREEN IRON 

29APIPBO295CIZ5 

7 

Founder: Late Dr. K. V. Bengeri 

5.75 

5.7 

7.19 

Lets make the earth 
more beautiful, together. 

4.53 

DATE: 

8.07 

9.89 

6.2 

7.14 

3.4 

6.94 

ARIHAL-58 026 

5.15 

ASTS 

82.52 

Af tectute asdirite 

Former Chaiman Karnataka State Pollution Control 8oard, Bangalore. 

07 February 2025 

TOTAL 

111.55 

96.34 

109.85 

59.49 

74.00 

165.42 

166.07 

163.63 
142.59 

148.45 

162.45 

161.855 

1561.695 

MSC, PhDIEnv biol, FAEB MWEAUSA) LLBOlrd), Env Pedgog. Training at KWO CONSULTS(Denmark) 
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